4.6.2 Probabilistic Sensitivity Analysis

Many of the parameters obtained and used in this model are surrounded by extensive

uncertainty and in many instances did not attain statistical significance using classical

statistical tests, as reported in the original paper. . Therefore to check the robustness of

analysis result and how parameter uncertainties affect the result, these were evaluated

using a probabilistic sensitivity analysis (PSA).

Table 4.6 summarizes parameters and their assigned distribution used in PSA.

Probabilities parameter are assigned a beta distribution as the value are contained

between 0 and 1. The beta distribution parameters were calculated using the mean and

standard deviation of the proportions reported in the RCT.  For the length of stay and

duration of drug administration parameters, information from the reference paper were

lacking data for CI and standard deviation. Instead, a range of +/- 30% were adopted to

use in PSA.

59

Table 4.6 Parameters estimates used in probabilistic sensitivity analysis

Parameter Distribution  Distribution

parameters

1)Probabilities parameters

o Patients with confirmed

melioidosis infection

Beta Mean = 0.723 SE*: 0.026

o Death within 48 hours on

Ceftazidime

Beta Mean = 0.206 SE: 0.039

o Treatment Failure on

Ceftazidime

Beta
Mean = 0.413

SE: 0.057

o Treatment Failure and died on

Ceftazidime

Beta Mean = 0.548 SE: 0.089

o Death within 48 hours on

Meropenem

Beta Mean = 0.250 SE: 0.042

o Treatment Failure on

Meropenem

Beta Mean = 0.203 SE: 0.048

o Treatment Failure and died on

Ceftazidime

Beta Mean = 0.714 SE: 0.121

2) Cost parameters

o Hospitalization Range+/- 30% 1418.40 1040.48 - 1932.32

o Drug cost per day: Ceftazidime  Range+/- 30% 154.74 108.32 - 201.16

o Drug cost per day: Meropenem  Range+/- 30% 4302.42 3011.70 - 5593.15

*SD standard deviation

Using the above parameter values and assigned distributions, the PSA was done using a

Monte Carlo simulation. This was done by randomly selecting values of each parameter

in the model and recalculating the incremental cost effectiveness 10,000 iterations, then

plotting the estimates on the incremental cost-effectiveness plane (figure 4.7). This

illustrated the differences in the distributions of costs and effects of Meropenem and

Ceftazidime.

60

Figure 4.7: Scatter plot of estimates incremental cost-effectiveness

The graph shows that 87.40% of iterations the result was in quadrant 1, indicating that